BY FAX/SPEED POST No. 134/1/ADM/DE (10)/16

Government of India, Ministry of Defence
Dte. General Defence Estates
Raksha Sampada Bhawan, Ulaanbaatar Marg
Delhi Cantt.-110010.
Dated | April, 2016.

The Principal Director,
Defence Estates,
Ministry of Defence,
Central/Southern/Western/Northern/Eastern/South-Western Command,
Lucknow/Pune/Chandigarh/Jammu/Kolkata/Jaipur.

SUBJECT: TRANSFER/ POSTING: IDES OFFICER

The following transfer/posting is ordered on administrative grounds and in public interest, with the approval of the Competent Authority (Director General, Defence Estates):-

Shri Puspendra Singh, Deputy Director General in the Directorate General of Defence Estates, Delhi Cantt. is transferred and posted as Joint Director, NIDEM against an existing vacancy.

- 2. The officer is entitled to usual joining time and TA/DA as per rules.
- 3. The date of assumption/relinquishment of duties will be intimated to this Dte. General immediately after the event.

(Vivek Kumar) Assistant Director General (Adm) for Director General Defence Estates

Copy to:-

Director, NIDEM, Delhi Cantt.
PCDA, Hqrs G-Block, New Delhi
PCDA, Western Command, Chandigarh
Area Accounts Officer, Delhi Cantt.
All officers in DGDE
Sr. PPS to DGDE
Sr. PPS to SADG
Officers concerned (by name)
Personal file of the officer concerned
All officers on deputation
DGDE (Coord)/ (Rajbhasha Anubhag)
DMS/Website/AU&RC/Guard/ Float file

CAO(AQB)/MOD